FORT COLLINS HIGH SCHOOL

SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL-BASED STUDENT FEES
Adopted by the Board of Education June 10, 2025

Fee Description of Fee Estimated Fee Amount Purpose of fee Consequence if fee is not paid
Waivers® P (Based on Program Costs) | (What does this cost cover?) 9 P
Extracurricular Program Participation Fees:
No DECA: $60.00¢ To cover the cost of the students obtaining a Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
Distributive Education Clubs of regional, state, and national DECA membership. participate.
America
No FBLA: $60.00¢ To cover the cost of the students obtaining regional, | Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
Future Business Leaders of America state, and national FBLA membership. participate.
No FCCLA: $30.00 To cover the cost of the students obtaining regional, | Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
Family, Career and Community state, and national FCCLA membership. participate.
Leaders of America
Yes HOSA: $30.00¢ To cover the cost of the membership dues for the Students who do not pay and don’t qualify for a
Future Health Professionals club. waiver will not be allowed to participate.
No Key Club $25.00 To cover the cost of membership dues. Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
participate.
Yes Knowledge Bowl $20.00 To cover the cost of t-shirts and entry fees into Students who do not pay and don’t qualify for a
competitions for the year. waiver will not be allowed to participate.
Yes Mock Trial $40.00 To cover the cost of club meeting meals and Students who do not pay and don’t qualify for a
supplies, copies, and end of year recognition. waiver will not be allowed to participate.

Board of Education approved school-year curricular and extracurricular fee schedules for district-wide activities can be found on the Student Fees and Charges page on the PSD website.

Fee waivers are available for PSD students only. To be eligible for a fee waiver, the student must be approved to receive free or reduced priced meals in the 2025 school year and a Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Wavier and
Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be on file with the extracurricular option selected. “N/A” signifies that the fee is a voluntary payment; there will be no consequence to students who do not pay, regardless of waiver status.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.
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Fee Description of Fee Estimated Fee Amount Purpose of fee Consequence if fee is not paid
Waivers® (Based on Program Costs) | (What does this cost cover?)
Yes Mu Alpha Theta (MAO): $25.00 To cover the cost of the national membership dues. | Students who do not pay and don’t qualify for a
Math National Honor Society waiver will not be allowed to participate.
Yes NAHS: $25.00¢ To cover the cost of the national membership dues. | Students who do not pay and don’t qualify for a
National Art Honor Society waiver will not be allowed to participate.
Yes NHS: $20.00 - 45.00 To cover the cost of the national membership dues Students who do not pay and don’t qualify for a
National Honor Society (520.00) and the NHS stole for seniors only ($25.00). | waiver will not be allowed to participate.
No NTHS: $35.00 To cover the cost of national membership and the Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
National Tech Honor Society cost of the certificate. participate.
Yes Peer Counseling $150.00 To cover the cost of the retreat lodging and meals; Students who do not pay and don’t qualify for a
training meals; and a t-shirt. waiver will not be allowed to participate.
Yes Skills USA $30.00 To cover the cost of state membership dues and Students who do not pay and don’t qualify for a
materials for the club. waiver will not be allowed to participate.
No SNHS: $15.00 To cover the cost of the national membership, Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
Science National Honor Society induction ceremony, t-shirt, and stoles. participate.
No Speech and Debate $25.00-$100.00¢ per To cover the cost of Debate tournament entry fees, | Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
tournament with higher possible costs if tournaments are out of | participate.
state.
No Student Council $50.00 To cover the cost of class t-shirts, snacks and food Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
during event setup, retreats, and end of year participate.
banquet.
Yes Tri-M: $15.00 To cover the cost of national chapter registration Students who do not pay and don’t qualify for a
National Music Honor Society fee, t-shirt, and graduation materials. waiver will not be allowed to participate.
Yes TSA: $25.00¢ To cover the cost of membership dues and materials | Students who do not pay and don’t qualify for a
Technology Students Association for the club. waiver will not be allowed to participate.

Board of Education approved school-year curricular and extracurricular fee schedules for district-wide activities can be found on the Student Fees and Charges page on the PSD website.

Fee waivers are available for PSD students only. To be eligible for a fee waiver, the student must be approved to receive free or reduced priced meals in the 2025 school year and a Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Wavier and
Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be on file with the extracurricular option selected. “N/A” signifies that the fee is a voluntary payment; there will be no consequence to students who do not pay, regardless of waiver status.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.
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